126
4
Linear actuators UBA Series and UAL Series
UBA - UAL Series, size 1 – 2 – 3 – 4
UBA - UAL Series, size 5
127
4
Linear actuators UBA Series and UAL Series

152
4
4.6   ORDERING CODE
UBA 4 RN2 C300 FO — FCM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SP     encoder     ...
8
AC  3-phase  brake-motor    0.75 kW    4-pole    230/400 V    50 Hz    IP 55    Ins. F W
9.A 9.B
1 Actuator series
UBA or UAL
2 Actuator size pages 128 ... 129
1, 2, 3, 4, 5
3 Ratio pages 128 ... 129
RV1, RN1, RL1
RV2, RN2, RL2
4 Stroke code
C100, C200, C300, C400, C500, C600, C700, C800
(special stroke available on request)
5 Front attachment pages 136 ... 145
BA - standard head with threaded bore
ROE - rod end
FO - clevis end
TS - ball joint
FL - fl ange end
TF - hinged head
6 Position of front and rear actuator attachment page 146
STANDARD (without code) or RPT 90°
7 Stroke end switches
FCM-NC - magnetic reed switches, normally closed
FCM-NO - magnetic reed switches normally open
FCP - inductive proximity switches
pages 147 ... 148
pages 147 ... 148
page 149
8 Accessories
SP - rear bracket
FI - intermediate support fl ange
AR - anti-turn device
MS - safety nut for push load
B - bellows
encoder - EH 53 or according to required specifi cations
pages 136 ... 145
page 146
page 150
page 150
page 151
page 151
9.A Motor data pages 200 ... 201
9.B Motor terminal box position page 146
10 Other specifi cations
example: push rod in stainless steel AISI 303
example: lubricant for low temperature
11 Filled in SELECTION DATA sheet page 147
12 Application layout
Linear actuators UBA Series and UAL Series
SERVOMECH S.p.A.              + 39 051 6501711              + 39 051 734574      E-mail:  info@servomech.it 
Servomech®
4 BA
 SP
 ROE
 FO
 FI
 FL
 TF
 TS  RPT90°
Linear actuators UBA Series and UAL Series
- selection data -